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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re:  

 

PREHIRED, LLC, et al, 

 

   Debtors1. 

Chapter 7 

 

Case No. 22-11007 (JTD) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

Re: D.I. 128, 129, 131, 132 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

   I, Ricardo Palacio, hereby certify that, on January 20, 2023, I caused one copy of the (i) 

Certification of Counsel Regarding Stipulation Between Chapter 7 Trustee and Certain 

Creditors to Extend Time to File Proof of Claim [D.I. 128]; and (ii) Certification of Counsel 

Regarding Order Pursuant to Rule 502(d) of the Federal Rules of Evidence [D.I. 129]  to be 

served upon (a) all parties of record via CM/ECF and (b) the parties on the attached service list via 

electronic mail, unless otherwise indicated. 

 

I further certify that, on January 23, 2023, I caused one copy of the (i) Order 

Approving  Stipulation Between Chapter 7 Trustee and Certain Creditors to Extend Time to File 

Proof of Claim [D.I. 131]; and (ii) Order Pursuant to Rule 502(d) of the Federal Rules of 

Evidence [D.I. 132] to be served upon (a) all parties of record via CM/ECF and (b) the parties on 

the attached service list via electronic mail, unless otherwise indicated. 

 

 

 

Dated: January 23, 2023 

Wilmington, Delaware 
ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. 

 

/s/  Ricardo Palacio        

Ricardo Palacio (DE Bar No. 3765) 

500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor 

Wilmington, Delaware 19899-1150 

Tel: (302) 654-1888 

Fax: (302) 654-2067 

Email:  RPalacio@ashbygeddes.com 

 

Counsel to Don A. Beskrone, Chapter 7 

Trustee to Prehired, LLC 

 

                                                 
1 The Debtors in in the above-captioned chapter 7 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtors’ federal tax 

identification number and each Debtors’ former business address, are Prehired Recruiting, LLC (4322), 8 The 

Green, Suite B, Dover, DE 19901; Prehired Accelerator, LLC (7910), 7910 4th St. N, St. Petersburg, FL, 33702; and 

Prehired, LLC (0436), 8 The Green, Suite B, Dover, DE 19901. 
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Joseph C. Barsalona, II 

Pashman, Stein, Walder, Hayden, P.C. 

1007 North Orange Street 

4th Floor, #183 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

Email:  jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com 

VIA EMAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Office of the United States Trustee 

Attn: Rosa Sierra-Fox 

844 N King St., #2207 

Lockbox #35 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Email: rosa.sierra@usdoj.gov  

John J. Keenan, Christopher Warren, 

14 Penn Plaza, 9th Floor 

New York, NY  10122 

Email:  jkeenan@warrenlaw.com; chris@warrenlaw.com; 

Thomas Robinson O’Neill, Julia K. Doyle, Susan Croke, and 

Madeline Davis 

Washington State Attorney General’s Office 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104 

Email:  tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov; julia.doyle@atg.wa.gov; 

susana.croke@atg.wa.gov; Maddie.davis@atg.wa.gov 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL  

Securities and Exchange Commission  

(New York Regional Office) 

Attn: Richard R. Best, Regional Director 

Brookfield Place 

200 Vesey Street, Suite 400 

New York, NY 10281 

Melvin L. Goldberg 

Assistant Attorney General - State of New York 

Office of the Attorney General 

28 Liberty Street 

New York, NY  10005 

Email:  Melvin.goldberg@ag.ny.gov  

Katherine M. Devanney 

Deputy Attorney General 

Delaware Department of Justice 

820 N. French Street, Floor 5 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

Email:  Katherine.devanney@delaware.gov 

Kim DuVall Renteria 

Assistant Attorney General 

Arkansas Attorney General’s Office 

323 Center Street, Suite 200 

Little Rock, AR  72201 

Email:  kim.renteria@arkansasag.gov 

Colin R. Stroud 

Assistant Attorney General 

Wisconsin Department of Justice 

17 W. Main Street, PO Box 7857 

Madison, WI  53707-7857 

Email:  strouder@doj.state.wi.us 

Attorney General for the State of Georgia 

Amy L. Patterson 

Assistant Attorney General 

40 Capitol Square, S.W. 

Atlanta, GA  30334 

Email:  apatterson@law.ga.gov 

Adam Welle  

Assistant Attorney General  

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1200  

St. Paul, MN 55101 

Email:  adam.welle@ag.state.mn.us

Michele Casey  

Assistant Attorney General  

Illinois Attorney General’s Office  

100 W. Randolph Street, 12th Floor 

Chicago, Illinois 60601 

Email:  Michele.casey@ilag.gov 

SERVICE LIST 
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Susan E. Kaufman, Esquire  

Law Office of Susan E. Kaufman, LLC 

919 N. Market Street, Suite 460  

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Email:  skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com  

Counsel for Inprosper, Meratas, ISA Plus 

Ilan Markus, Esquire  

BARCLAY DAMON LLP  

545 Long Wharf Drive Ninth Floor  

New Haven, CT 06511 

Email:  imarkus@barclaydamon.com 

Counsel for Inprosper, Meratas, ISA Plus 

Meta Platforms, Inc. f/k/a Facebook, Inc. 

c/o David Serepca, McMahon Serepca, LLP 

1900 S. Norfolk Street, Suite 350 

San Mateo, CA  94403 

Email:  david@msllp.com 

Chandon Camillo 

73 Claremont Road 

Franklin Park, NJ  08823 

Email:  chandon294@gmail.com 

Joshua Jordan 

4900 O’Hear Avenue, Suite 100 

North Charleston, SC  29405 

Email:  joshlegalstuff@gmail.com 

Brendan Pinner 

470 Paoli Avenue 

Philadelphia, PA  19128 

Email:  Brendanpinner@gmail.com 

David Bollinger 

3473 Dana Grey Drive, Unit A 

El Paso, TX  79938 

Email:  Davidbollinger2020@gmail.com 

Conversion Media, LLC 

PO Box 23636 

Lexington, KY  40523 

Email: Austin@conversionmedia.com 

Brown McGarry Nimeroff LLC 

Subchapter V Trustee 

Attn:  Jami Nimeroff, Esq. 

919 N. Market Street, Suite 420 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

JNimeroff@bmnlawyers.com 

Delaware State Treasury 

820 N. French Street 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

statetreasurer@state.de.us 

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Internal Revenue Service 

P.O. Box 7346 

Philadelphia, PA  19101-7346 

Millie.H.Agent@IRS.gov 

Secretary of State 

Division of Corporations, Franchise Tax 

P.O. Box 898 

Dover, DE  19903 

Dosdoc_ftax@state.de.us; dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us 
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VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Securities and Exchange Commission 

100 F Street, NE 

Washington, DC  20549 

secbankruptcy@sec.gov; 

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov 

U.S. Attorney’s Office District of Delaware 

Hercules Building 

1313 N. Market Street 

Wilmington, DE  19801 

USADE.press@usdoj.gov 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Anthony Zirolli 

700 Garden Drive 

Kennett Square, PA  19348 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Teresa Bartlett 

439 Center Hill Road 

Copake, NY  12516 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

James J. Laurie, Jr. 

321 Grant Road 

Venice, FL  34293 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Career Karma 

178 Bluxome St., Unit 509 

San Francisco, CA 94107 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Career Karma 

2261 Market Street, #4567 

San Francisco, CA 94114 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL  

Internal Revenue Service 

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 20220 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Jimerson Birr, P.A.  

One Independent Drive, Suite 1400 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Meta Platforms, Inc.  

1601 Willow Road 

Menlo Park, CA 94025 

Email: david@msllp.com 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Niewiara Enterprises LLC 

14007 Lake View Drive 

Austin, TX 78732 

Langer Grogan & Diver P.C.  

Attn: Irv Ackelsberg 

1717 Arch Street, Suite 4020 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Email: iackelsberg@langergrogan.com 
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